Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Columbus State Community College (2015 Administration)

2015 Frequency Distributions - Custom Survey Items

Breakout by Enrollment Status

[Unweighted]
Less Than
Full-Time Full-Time Combined
VELEL Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent
6. With advising assistance from the college, | COLLQ2843 Strongly Agree 120 25.2 199 26.5 319 26.0
| have set academic goals and created a
plan for achieving them.
Agree 185 38.9 320 42.6 505 411
Disagree 54 11.3 72 9.6 126 10.3
Strongly Disagree 37 7.8 60 8.0 97 7.9
| do not use advising services 80 16.8 101 13.4 181 14.7
Total 476 100.0 752 100.0 1,228 100.0
7. The information | have received from COLLQ2844 Strongly Agree 118 251 196 26.4 314 259
academic advisors has been accurate and
up-to-date.
Agree 199 42.3 340 45.8 539 44.4
Disagree 59 12.6 82 11.0 141 11.6
Strongly Disagree 22 4.7 29 3.9 51 4.2
| do not use advising services 72 15.3 96 12.9 168 13.8
Total 470 100.0 743 100.0 1,213 100.0
8. What was the primary source of COLLQ2845 College Website 112 24.0 172 23.6 284 23.7
information that influenced your decision to
attend this college? Mark only one response.
Social networking tools 28 6.0 33 4.5 61 5.1
Friends or Family 309 66.2 502 68.9 811 67.8
Printed publications 9 1.9 13 1.8 22 1.8
TV or radio advertising 9 1.9 9 1.2 18 1.5
Total 467 100.0 729 100.0 1,196 100.0
9. | think of myself primarily as (choose the COLLQ2846 A college student who is not employed 70 14.9 151 20.4 221 18.2
option that best fits you):
A college student who also is employed 263 55.8 500 67.6 763 63.0
An employee who also goes to college 120 255 7 9.6 191 15.8
A person who is "trying out" college to see if | 10 21 13 1.8 23 1.9
want to pursue further study
A person who is just taking a course or two 8 1.7 5 0.7 13 1.1
for personal enrichment
Total 471 100.0 740 100.0 1,211 100.0
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10. Compared to when | began attending COLLQ2733 Increased significantly. 145 30.9 248 33.5 393 32.5
Columbus State, my confidence that | will
complete my degree has:
Increased somewhat. 132 28.1 192 259 324 26.8
Remained the same. 137 291 235 31.7 372 30.7
Decreased somewhat. 49 10.4 55 7.4 104 8.6
Decreased significantly. 7 1.5 11 1.5 18 1.5
Total 470 100.0 741 100.0 1,211 100.0
11. If you enrolled in a student success COLLQ2734 Strongly Agree 54 11.6 94 12.7 148 123
course (such as COLS 1090, COLS 1100,
ASC 190, or DEV 090) here at CSCC, please
indicate the extent to which you agree with Agree 108 231 221 29.9 329 27.3
the following statement: This course helped
me develop skills to become a better
student. Disagree 47 10.1 115 15.6 162 13.4
Strongly Disagree 35 7.5 77 10.4 112 9.3
Did not take a student success course 223 47.8 231 31.3 454 37.7
Total 467 100.0 738 100.0 1,205 100.0
12. If you enrolled in a student success COLLQ2736 Strongly Agree 46 9.8 69 9.4 115 9.5
course (such as COLS 1090, COLS 1100,
ASC 190, or DEV 90) here at CSCC, please
indicate the extent to which you agree with Agree 101 21.5 220 29.9 321 26.6
the following statement: This course helped
me to feel more connected to the college.
Disagree 55 11.7 138 18.7 193 16.0
Strongly Disagree 40 8.5 72 9.8 112 9.3
Did not take a student success course 227 48.4 238 32.3 465 38.6
Total 469 100.0 737 100.0 1,206 100.0
13. How would you rate the academic quality | COLLQ2847 Excellent 136 29.0 194 26.3 330 27.3
of this college in general?
Good 263 56.1 423 57.2 686 56.8
Fair 61 13.0 114 15.4 175 14.5
Poor 9 1.9 8 1.1 17 1.4
Total 469 100.0 739 100.0 1,208 100.0

page 2 - 20JUN15



Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Columbus State Community College (2015 Administration)

2015 Frequency Distributions - Custom Survey Items

Breakout by Enrollment Status

[Unweighted]
Less Than
Full-Time Full-Time Combined
VELEL Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent
14. The faculty and staff of this institution COLLQ2848 Strongly Agree 95 20.3 148 20.0 243 201
care about me as a person.
Agree 173 36.9 289 39.1 462 38.2
Neutral 171 36.5 257 347 428 354
Disagree 21 4.5 34 4.6 55 4.5
Strongly Disagree 9 1.9 12 1.6 21 1.7
Total 469 100.0 740 100.0 1,209 100.0
15. How often do your professors clearly COLLQ2849 Very Often 166 35.5 217 29.3 383 31.7
explain course learning outcomes and how
they will assess them?
Often 200 42.8 356 48.0 556 46.0
Occassionally 81 17.3 146 19.7 227 18.8
Seldom 17 3.6 20 27 37 3.1
Never 3 0.6 2 0.3 5 0.4
Total 467 100.0 741 100.0 1,208 100.0
16. How satisfied are you with the Distance COLLQ2850 Very Satisfied 45 9.7 7 9.6 116 9.6
Education courses you have taken at this
college?
Satisfied 135 29.0 235 31.8 370 30.7
Dissatisfied 38 8.2 51 6.9 89 7.4
Very Dissatisfied 15 3.2 14 1.9 29 2.4
I have not taken courses of this nature 233 50.0 369 49.9 602 49.9
Total 466 100.0 740 100.0 1,206 100.0
17. To what extent has your college COLLQ2851 Very Much 94 20.7 180 24.7 274 23.2
experience contributed to your learning in
the following area: understanding current
societal issues (e.g., political, cultural, Some 256 56.4 416 57.1 672 56.9
economic)?
Not at all 104 229 132 18.1 236 20.0
Total 454 100.0 728 100.0 1,182 100.0
18. As an outcome of your college COLLQ2852 Very Important 291 62.9 466 63.2 757 63.1
education, how important to you is thinking
critically and analytically?
Moderately Important 133 28.7 230 31.2 363 30.3
Slightly Important 31 6.7 36 4.9 67 5.6
Not at all important 8 1.7 5 0.7 13 1.1
Total 463 100.0 737 100.0 1,200 100.0
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19. Which of the following factors, if any, COLLQ2853 Money, work obligations, finances 238 58.0 363 56.5 601 571
poses the biggest obstacle to your academic
progress? (Leave blank if this question is not

applicable to you.) Family/health obligations 56 13.7 60 9.3 116 11.0
Difficulties getting the courses you need 27 6.6 54 8.4 81 7.7

Lack of good academic advising 27 6.6 44 6.9 71 6.7

Lack of personal motivation 62 15.1 121 18.8 183 17.4

Total 410 100.0 642 100.0 1,052 100.0

20. If you are having difficulty making COLLQ2854 Academic preparation for college 29 7.5 44 71 73 7.3

progress with your studies, which one of the
following factors has been most responsible
for this difficulty? (Leave blank if this Time management of study skills 140 36.3 231 37.4 371 37.0
question is not applicable to you.)

Motivation 72 18.7 129 20.9 201 20.0

External pressures (family, health or work 145 37.6 213 34.5 358 35.7
obligations, etc.)

Total 386 100.0 617 100.0 1,003 100.0
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